PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3500672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLENN M. HICKMAN	06/16/2015
MICHAEL J. BOHLANDER	08/21/2015
MANISH MENGHANI	08/21/2015
ALEXANDER MERSEREAU	08/21/2015
PATRICK W. SMITH	08/14/2015
ANDREAS M. OLLIGSCHLAEGER	06/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TASER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	17800 NORTH 78TH STREET
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85255

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62127804
Application Number:	14687483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)905-2027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 480-905-2000

 Email:
 ip@taser.com

Correspondent Name: TASER INTERNATIONAL, INC. Address Line 1: 17800 NORTH 78TH STREET

Address Line 2: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P.INC.SS.USA.0000.020/030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY GRAN
SIGNATURE:	/Judy Gran/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

503454047 REEL: 036430 FRAME: 0469

Total Attachments: 7 source=0000.020_and_030_Assignment2_Signed#page1.tif source=0000.020_and_030_Assignment2_Signed#page2.tif source=0000.020_and_030_Assignment2_Signed#page3.tif source=0000.020_and_030_Assignment2_Signed#page4.tif source=0000.020_and_030_Assignment2_Signed#page5.tif source=0000.020_and_030_Assignment2_Signed#page6.tif source=0000.020_and_030_Assignment2_Signed#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 036430 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Glenn M. Hickman**, having a mailing address of 17800 North 85th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255; **Michael J. Bohlander**, having a mailing address of 17800 North 85th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255; **Manish Menghani**, having a mailing address of 17800 North 85th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255; **Alexander Mersereau**, having a mailing address of 17800 North 85th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255; **Patrick W. Smith**, having a mailing address of 17800 North 85th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255; and **Andreas M. Olligschlaeger** having a mailing address of 1260 Freedom Crider Road, Freedom, Pennsylvania 15042; are the inventors named in

United States provisional patent application entitled AUTOMATED INTEGRATION OF VIDEO EVIDENCE IN RECORDS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, Application No. 62/127,804, filed March 3, 2015; and

United States non-provisional patent application entitled AUTOMATED INTEGRATION OF VIDEO EVIDENCE WITH DATA RECORDS, Application No. 14,687,483, filed April 15, 2015;

AND, WHEREAS, TASER International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 17800 North 85th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said provisional application, non-provisional application, and in any future application(s) claiming the benefit of said provisional application and/or non-provisional application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said provisional application, non-provisional application, and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in the United States and in foreign countries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all provisional and non-provisional applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all provisional applications and non-provisional applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in

ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all provisional and non-provisional applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at 50430	lule	_(city), <u>AZ</u>	(state), this 16	day
of <u>Inc</u> , 2015.				
		1 7 7	M IL	
		Glenn M. I	Hickman	
STATE OF AZ)			
COUNTY OF Mariapa) ss.)			
I certify that I know on who appeared before me, an acknowledged it to be his from instrument.	nd said perso	n acknowledged tha		ent and
Dated: <u>(0-16-15</u>		Aud	Jan	
(Seal or stamp)		Notary Public Sign Printed Name	ature Judy Gran	
JUDY GRAN Notary Public - State of Ar MARICOPA COUNT My Commission Expir May 24, 2018	ízona Y	My appointment ex	spires <u>5-24-18</u>	

2 of 7

Executed at Seattle	(city), Was hinglen	(state), this <u>2</u>
of <u>Ayust</u> , 2015.		
	M) g	
	Michael J. Bol	nanger
STATE OF WASHINGTON)		
COUNTY OF KING) ss.		
I certify that I know or have satisfac who appeared before me, and said perso acknowledged it to be his free and volun instrument.	n acknowledged that he	e signed this instrument and
Dated: 8/21/2015	()	
(Seal or stamp)	Notary Rublic Signatur Printed Name	re JIFER HALLER
	My appointment expire	es 8/29/2018
Notary Public State of Washington JENNIFER HALLER My Appointment Expires Aug 29, 2018		

3 of 7

P.INC.SS.USA.0000.020 P.INC.SS.USA.0000.030

REEL: 036430 FRAME: 0473

Executed atScattle	_(city), _	ЮA	(state), this _	21	_ day
of August, 2015.					
		M.	Mery		
	Ī	Manish Meng			
STATE OF WASHINGTON)					
STATE OF WASHINGTON) (COUNTY OF KING)					
I certify that I know or have satisfar who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be his free and volunt instrument.	n acknow	ledged that h	ne signed this i	nstrumen	t and
Dated: 8/21/2015	And have a recommendation of the state of th	1			
(Seal or stamp)		Sublic Signatu Name Jew	ire	LER	
			01251		
	My appo	ointment expi	res 8 29 2	1018	
Notary Public State of Washington JENNIFER HALLER My Appointment Expires Aug 29, 2018					

4 of 7

	Executed at _	Seattle	(city), Washington	_(state), this _	21	_ day
of_	August,	, 2015.				

Alexander Mersereau

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Alexander Mersereau** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 8/21/2015

(Seal or stamp)

Notary Public Signature

Printed Name JENN IFER HALLER

My appointment expires 8/29/2018

Notary Public State of Washington JENNIFER HALLER My Appointment Expires Aug 29, 2018

Executed at Scottsda	le (city), <u>Arizona</u> (state), this 14th day
of <u>August</u> , 2015.	
	Patrick W. Smith
STATE OF Aricapa	_)
COUNTY OF Maricopa) ss. _)
appeared before me, and said p	satisfactory evidence that Patrick W. Smith is the person who person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and d voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	, a

(Seal or stamp)

JUDY GRAN

Notary Public - State of Arizona

MARICOPA COUNTY

My Commission Expires

May 24, 2018

Dated: 8-14-15

Notary Public Signature
Printed Name

Judy Gran

My appointment expires 8-14-18

Executed at <u>Cranberr</u> of June, 2015.	Two (city), PA (state), this 18 day
	Andreas M. Olligschlaeger
STATE OF PA)) ss.)
I certify that I know or have person who appeared before me, and	satisfactory evidence that Andreas M. Olligschlaeger is the I said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and I voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: June 18 2015	
(Seal or stamp)	Notary Public Signature Printed Name One Science A Known
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Christine A. Kaelin, Notary Public Cranberry Twp., Butler County My Commission Expires May 27, 2016 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES	My appointment expires May 27 2016

7 of 7

P.INC.SS.USA.0000.020 P.INC.SS.USA.0000.030

PATENT

REEL: 036430 FRAME: 0477